

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Schedler to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1
by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 110, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 14, line 19, delete "\$3,500,000" and insert "\$4,670,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 110, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 14, line 20, delete "\$3,500,000" and insert "\$2,330,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 14, line 33, delete "\$20,500,000" and insert "\$20,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 14, delete lines 36 and 37, and insert:

"Enhancement of the Reimbursement Rates paid to hospitals for out-patient services"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 14, at the end of line 39, delete "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$2,750,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 111, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

"Reimbursement rates paid to hospitals for primary care out-patient services	\$ 2,750,000"
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------